RESOLUTION NO 1648

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT APPROVING THE AWARD OF EMERGENCY SMALL BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANTS

Recitals:

- A. The City of Central Point applied for and was awarded an emergency small business assistance grant through Business Oregon to assist local businesses that have been affected by the coronavirus pandemic.
- B. The Central Point Development Commission approved \$50,000 to be used as the matching funds for the small business assistance grant program.
- C. The City of Central Point had previously awarded five local businesses grant assistance through Resolution No. 1647 at the October 22nd City Council meeting.
- D. Business Oregon has reviewed the most recent list of grant applicants and has determined eight applicants are eligible to be presented to City Council for approval of grant awards.

The City of Central Point resolves as follows:

Section 1.

To award emergency small business assistance grant funding to the following:

- 1. Central Point Cleaners
- 2. Crater Café LLC
- 3. Eugene Mandell
- 4. Kenda's Treasures
- 5. Justine Garrett Hair
- 6. Volamos Boutique
- 7. EZ Sleep Mattress
- 8. The Crater Foundation

\$ 5,000 \$ 5,000 \$ 2,500 \$ 5,000 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500 \$ 5,000 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500

Passed by the Council and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 12th day of November 2020.

Hank William

Mayor Hank Williams

ATTES Deanna Casey MMC, Re